

St. Joseph County Department of Health

"Promoting physical and mental health and facilitating the prevention of disease, injury and disability for all St. Joseph County residents"

Robert Einterz, M.D. Health Officer Mark D. Fox, M.D., PhD, MPH Deputy Health Officer Heidi Beidinger-Burnett, PhD, MPH President, Board of Health

Jason Marker, M.D. Vice President, Board of Health

St. Joseph County Department of Health 227 W. Jefferson Boulevard 8th Floor Boardroom South Bend, IN 46601

Water Resources Advisory Board December 15, 2022 4:00

- I. Welcome
- II. Old Business
- III. New Business
 - a. 2023 Meeting Dates
- IV. Miscellaneous
 - a. Questions/Discussion
- V. Adjournment

The Title VI Coordinator has made available at this meeting a voluntary Public Involvement Survey to collect demographic data to monitor and demonstrate St. Joseph County's compliance with its non-discrimination obligations under Title VI and Federal Regulation 23CFR 200.9(b)(4), and more importantly, ensure that affected communities and interested persons are provided equal access to public involvement. Compliance is voluntary. However, in order to demonstrate compliance with the federal regulation, the information requested must be documented when provided. It will not be used for any other purpose, except to show that those who are affected or have an interest in proceedings, or the proposed project have been given an opportunity to provide input throughout the process